

Unity Resources Group Dubai Airport Free Zone PO Box 121026 Dubai, UAE

> Tel: +971 4 2991720 Fax: + 971 4 2991721

www.unityresourcesgroup.com

Unity Letter of Commitment to **UN Global Compact**



20 October 2010





LETTER OF COMMITMENT



Mr Ban Ki-moon Secretary-General of the United Nations United Nations New York NY 10017 USA

20 October 2010

Dear Secretary-General,

Re: Unity Participation in the UN Global Compact

I am pleased to confirm that Unity supports the ten principles of the Global Compact with respect to human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. Unity is committed to advancing the I0 principles throughout our businesses. We are committed to making the Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day to day operations of our company. Unity will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (COP) that describes our company's effort to implement the ten principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within one year of joining the Global Compact, and annually thereafter according to the Global Compact COP policy.

I confirm that this decision had been endorsed by the Board of Directors, as indicated by their signatures below.

Yours sincerely,

Gørdon Cønroy – Chief Executive Officer

Unity Resources Group

Endorsed by:

Martin Simich - Director Unity Resources Group

Justin Pateman- CFO Unity Resources Group

